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hu been coUected regarding the Korea Coal·
field, the opening up of ui open cut mine uid one underground mine in this area has been aanctioned, and ordcn for various cascntial i terns of machinery required have been placed by the D.G., S.D. Steps have also been taken to open training ccnttee

� for the training of the technical staff required ia connection with the development plans. Drilling has also been started in Karunpura and will be taken up shortly in Kathara uid Jhilimlli-Bisnmpur areas and working plans for these areas will be drawn up after intensive protpccting ha• been completed, The transport requirements have also been uscsaed and communicated to the Ministry of Rallwaya.

Bonier lndcleDt

540. SJarl D. C. Sbarmas Will the Prime Mhallter be pleased to atate:

(a) the number of border inddenta which have occurred during the period from the Ilt of May, 19�6 to the end of July, 1956 on the Indo-Pakistan borden of East Pakiatan;fuid

(b) the <xtent of loaa of life and property on the Indian tide?

1be Prime Mlalater anc1 MJalner or ExterDa1 Affair• and Fbaaace (Sbrl Jawabarlal Nebru)s (a) 34 incident• were reported during the period from the lit May to the 15th July, 19s6. Information in reapect of the second fortnight of July ia atill awaited from the State '79vemment1 concerned.

(b) One Indian national was killed uid mother kidnapped. Properties worth Ra. !!,SOC> and 104 head of cattle were loat.

Dlapoeala
st•• Pandit D. N. Tlwary : Will the

Miniater of Worb, Houalas and Supply be pleased to atate:

(a) circumatuicc, under which diapo·
aals aro done by negotiation; and

(b) the amount of sale by negotiation in 1955-56?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Mlnlater ot Worb, Houaln1 and Supply (Shrl P. S. Naabr) : (1) Sale by negotiation is done only under exceptional circumstancrs depending upon the nature, quantity, condition and location of the stores or failure to secure competitive bids otherwise.

(b) Rs. 32,525/8/-

Bhakra N11Dpl Profect
Sf2. Shrl D. C. Sharma Will the

Minister of lrrlptloa and Power be pleased to state the number of power house11 started up-to-date according to BhaJtra Nanpl Multipurpose Scheme?

Tbe Deputy Mlnlater of lrrl1atJoa and Power (Sbrl Hathl) : Two Plcue.

Low-Jacome Group Hou1ln1
Scheme

S43• Shrl BalmW {
Sbrl Radba Ramaa :

Sbrl Hem Raj
Will the Minister of Worb, Houalas and Supply he pleased to atate the total number of persons in ditrcrent States of India , who received loans under the low-income group housing scheme and tho total amount involved in these loana ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Mlnlater ot Worb, Hou,aa, aad
Supply (Sbrl P. S. NHkar) : Two Statements are laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha [St1 Appendix V annexure No.
511].

Dlaplaeed Penoaa Re,iatered ander Cldsemblp Act,

1955

Sf4. Shrl ICrlabnacbarya Joahl:
Will the Minister of Rebabllh•tloa t e plcued to state the total number of di1-
pl1ced , persons atate-wiae who heve regia­
tered themselves as cittzcna of India after the Citizenship Act of 1955 came into force in 1955 ?

The Mlnlater or RebabWtatloa tSbrl
Mehr Chand Xban-) : None 10 far.
The rules for the registration .Jf displaced persona under the Citizenahip Act, JS,SS, were iasued only in July 1956 and the car•
licit that the registration could be cJfected in any State would be the 1'egiMing of Au,ust, 1956.
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River SurTey In Wcet Beapl
546- Sbrl N. B, Chowdhury: Will the Minister of Irrlptlon and Power be pleaaed to atate:

(a) the areas in West Bengal in respect or which surveys and investigations have been made ao far; and

(b) whether any survey has been made of the river Rupanarayan to solve the problem of ita navipbiliry and ailting ?

Tile Deputy Mlnleter of lrrlcatlon and Power (Sbrt Hathl): (a) An area of 13,076 aq. miles in West Benpl has so far been contour surveyed and an area of 6,976 aq. miles has been aerially surveyed ;
u per details giver below :-

Name of District Area in Area alsq. miles. ready con­

toured.
--------- - - - ···· · · -··--·

Burdwan
Bankura
Midnaporc
Howrah .
Hooahly
24-Parpnes
Nadia
.Murahidabad
Birbhum

Wett Dlnafpur
Maida
Jalpelpri
Cooch
Dar!echil

2,956
2,566
4,889

539
1,201l
4,790
t,509
2,o63
1,743

sq. mile�.
2,435

5�5
2,021

267
777

2,044
1,507
2,o63
1,407

21,903 13,076

1,385
1,392
2,374
1,325
1,200

7,676

Arca aeri­
ally

surveyed
1,385
1,392
2,374
1,325
soo

6,976

(b) The reply is in the negative.

Forel1a Elu:baap

547. Sbrl Debenclra Nath Sanna :
Will the Minister of Commerce aad lnduatry be pleased to state the amount of toreign exchange earned by India by ex-I port of tea and jute each separately in I9S4·SS and 1955-56 ?

The Mlllleter of Commel'Ge ••
lacluatry aad lroa 1111d Steel (Slll'i T, T, J(riabnamacbarl) :

Crorcs of
Ra.

1954-55 1955-56

Tea . . . 147 109
Jute manufactures

(including twist
and yarn) 124 118

Export of raw jute is not allowed.
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